Steeple Barton Parish Council Bank Reconciliation 
Financial year ending 31 March 2016

Prepared by Abigail Beale (Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer from November 2011)
	Balance per bank statements
	

	NatWest Reserve Account
	£ 17,898.62

	NatWest Current Account
	£ 11,511.47

	Consul
	£         

	Total
	£29,410.09


The following cheque had not year cleared through the bank as of 31 March 2016 but was included in the expenditure account for this period.

	Date of Meeting
	Cheque Number
	Purpose
	Payee
	Amount
	Financial Year

	21/03/2016
	1321


	Replacement lady Diana memorial tree (Dashwood Ter)
	Nicholsons


	£188.82


	15/16

	21/03/2016
	1322


	Donation Steeple Barton Chase
	Steeple Barton Chase
	£250.00


	15/16

	21/03/2016
	1323


	Membership renewal


	CFO 
	£70.00


	15/16

	21/03/2016
	1324


	Subscription renewal 16-17


	OALC 
	£273.95


	15/16

	21/03/2016
	1325


	Felt roof - Youth Shelter, S&SC


	Westlake Asphalt Company Ltd
	£1,797.60


	15/16


Bank Reconciliation

	Total Bank Account
	£29,410.09

	Other Income (Consul)
	£

	Less unrepresented cheques
	(£2,580.37)

	Reconciled Accounts
	£26,829.72


Cash Book

	Opening Balance
	£26,325.35

	Income
	£17,122.63

	Expenditure
	(£16,618.26)

	Closing balance per income as at 31 March 2016
	£26,829.72


Signature Clerk


Date


Signature Chair, Finance ..............   Date

